3540664
dated 28.08.2024 having FOB value Rs. 85,45,609/- under Section
113(d), 113(e), 113(h) & 113(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I
give the option to the exporter to redeem the same for Back to Town
against payment of a Redemption Fine of Rs 12,00,000/- (Rupees
Twelve Lakh Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. I order to confiscate the impugned goods of “RAWABI GOLD” brand found
mis-declared in respect of the quantity and both the goods of
“RAWABI GOLD” and “NOORA”  brand used for concealment of the
prohibited goods, having FOB value Rs.